Pre-bid conference is scheduled on 19/01/2026 at 11.00 AM in Conference Room, IIRR, Hyderabad-

500030. 

4. Submission of tender documents: As per GeM tender document. 

5. Last date of Tender - As per GeM tender document. 

6. Opening of the technical bid of tender – As per GeM tender document. 

7. Earnest Money Deposit:  Rs. 12,00,000/- (Rupees twelve lakhs only). The bid security may be accepted 

in the form of Account Payee Demand Draft, Fixed deposit receipt, Banker’s Cheque, or Bank 

Guarantee from any of the commercial banks in favor of the Director, ICAR-Indian Institute of Rice 

Research, Hyderabad.

[...]

Compliance Statement :             The firms must submit a compliance statement cum technical  

bid in the format given in Chapter -IV, failing which their 

offer will be treated as incomplete and is liable to be rejected. 

11. Earnest /Security Deposit    : Rs.12,00,000/- (Rupees twelve lakhs only) to be deposited    

along with Technical bid in the form of Crossed Demand 

Draft/Pay Order/ Fixed Deposit receipt/ Bank Guarantee in 

the name of the Director, IIRR from any Commercial Bank 

payable at Hyderabad. No other form of deposit will be